WARNING: DO NOT CRIMP
OR OVER—BEND FLUID LINES
AT FITTINGS WHILE SECURING
LINES TO BOTTOM OF TABLE

USE NYLON CLIPS SUPPLIED
TO SECURE LIFT SYSTEM LINES TO

NOTE PLATE ORIENTATION
(CUPPED SIDE UP)

BOTTOM OF WORK SURFACE
(4 PLACES)

MOUNT STRUT
8-10" BELOW—{ N
WORK SURFACE

H '~
| ~
!

i

ORIENTATION

WARNING: MAKE COIL 2” RADIUS OR LARGER.
DO NOT OVER BEND OR CRIMP TUBES.
DAMAGE TO LIFT SYSTEM MAY RESULT.

WARNING: DO NOT CRIMP

OR OVER—BEND FLUID LINES
AT FITTINGS WHILE SECURING
LINES TO BOTTOM OF TABLE

COIL EXCESS LIFT LINES AS
NECESSARY AND SECURE WITH
WIRE TIES THROUGH NYLON
CLIP AS SHOWN

WARNING! DO NOT USE INNER HOLES
OR DAMAGE TO LIFT SYSTEM
LINES MAY OCCUR!

(RIGHT SIDE SHOWN)

NAME

1 |10 [#10—-32 x 3/4” TRILOBULAR THREAD CUTTING PFHS

2 | 3 [#10 x 2—1/2” SHEET METAL SCREW

3 | 8 [#14 x 3/4” SHEET METAL SCREW

4 | 1 |TABLE TOP

5 | 1 |LEVITECH LIFT ASSEMBLY

6 | 2 |LEG ASSEMBLY

7 | 2 |TOP MOUNTING PLATE

8 | 1 [5/32 ALLEN WRENCH

9 | 2 |CYLINDER WASHER

10 | 4 [#10-32 x 1—1/4" SOCKET HD CAP SCREW

11| 2 [NUT PLATE

12| 1 |STRUT

13 | 8 [#10-32 x1/2” PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW

14| 2 [FooT

15 | 4 |GLIDE

16 | 4 |[TUBE CAP

17 | 2 |PLATE

18| 6 [3/16” DIA LOOP STRAP (#8876T15)

19 6 [#8 x 1/2” SHEET METAL SCREW

20| 8 [#10-32 x 17 TRILOBULAR HEX DRIVE WASHER HEAD
THREAD ROLLING SCREW




